

YOUNG PROFESSIONALS MAKING A DIFFERENCE



SEAN LOWE

For more than 20 years Greater Milwaukee Urban League's Young Professionals has provided invaluable support to GMUL and unparalleled service to the community. Under the leadership of its most recent presidents, and with the dedication of its membership, GMUL's Young Professionals has been recognized nationwide as an exemplary Young Professionals affiliate.

Sean Lowe served three years as president of the GMUL's Young Professionals affiliate. Under his leadership as chapter president, The Milwaukee Urban League Young Professionals won the National Urban League Young Professionals Central Region Chapter of the Year award. His leadership shattered every chapter record in terms of community service hours, money raised, and number of members. Sean also is the first and only ever two-time National Urban League Young Professionals Central Region Outstanding Member of the Year award winner.

Sean Lowe is a Product & Sales Consultant at Northwestern Mutual where he has worked since 2004. He also serves as an alderman in Wauwatosa, the first African American elected to that position in the Milwaukee suburb.